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Institute Name: Guru Nanak Dev University

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 555 745 645 --- --- ---

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 700 580 640 700 --- ---

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 202 260 140 140 140 ---

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 2194 1912 --- --- --- ---

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 120 --- --- ---

PG-Integrated 220 220 220 120 120 ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

No. of
Male
Students

No. of
Female
Students

Total
Students

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
student
who are
receivin
any
Freeshi
Scholar

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

529 879 1408 1363 45 0 286 348 203 106 0 325

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1297 855 2152 1939 212 1 380 429 152 258 19 380

UG [5 Years
Program(s)]

337 368 705 641 64 0 51 144 95 51 0 49

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

891 2218 3109 2680 427 2 1050 637 369 349 21 948

PG [3 Years
Program(s)]

55 118 173 173 0 0 37 27 26 31 2 5

PG-
Integrated

286 254 540 539 1 0 329 55 30 60 10 284

Placement & Higher Studies

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates (Amount
in Rs.)

No. of
students
selected fo
Higher Stud

(2012-13) 465 435 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 325 47 250000 (Two Lakh
Fifty Thousand
only)

174

(2013-14) 710 556 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 417 81 171000 (One Lakh
Seventy One
Thousand Only)

201

(2014-15) 645 604 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 454 11 210000 (Two Lakh
Ten Thousand
Only)

232

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of stude
selected for
Higher Stud

(2011-12) 700 551 (2012-13) 0 (2014-15) 549 472 325000 (Three
Lakh Twenty Five
Thousand Only)

37

(2012-13) 640 603 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 583 503 345000 (Three
Lakh Fourty Five
Thousand Only)

77

(2013-14) 700 644 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 565 303 355000 (Three
Lakh Fifty Five
Thousand Only)

153

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum (Amount in
Rs.)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Stud

(2010-11) 40 40 (2011-12) 0 (2014-15) 39 0 0 (Zero) 5

(2011-12) 140 77 (2012-13) 0 (2015-16) 66 0 0 (Zero) 7

(2012-13) 140 81 (2013-14) 0 (2016-17) 72 0 0 (Zero) 15

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2013-14) 2002 1547 (2014-15) 1430 139 282000 (Two Lakh Eighty
Two Thousand Only)

91

(2014-15) 1929 1507 (2015-16) 1378 176 311000 (Three Lakh
Eleven Thousand Only)

69

(2015-16) 1912 1508 (2016-17) 1413 124 300000 (Three Lakh Only) 109
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PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of stude
selected for
Higher Stud

(2012-13) 120 74 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 72 46 340000 (Three
Lakh Forty
Thousand Only)

0

(2013-14) 120 80 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 80 30 317000 (Three
Lakh Seventeen
Thousand Only)

0

(2014-15) 120 60 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 54 24 317000 (Three
Lakh Seventeen
Thousand Only)

0

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2010-11) 120 119 (2014-15) 99 39 321000 (Three Lakh
Twenty One Thousand
Only)

0

(2011-12) 120 119 (2015-16) 79 40 334000 (Three Lakh Thirty
Four Thousand Only)

0

(2012-13) 120 106 (2016-17) 74 9 300000 (Three Lakh Only) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Total Students

Total StudentsFull Time 537

Part Time 241

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Full Time 134 113 77

Part Time 51 61 58

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Library 26163547 (Two crore sixty one
lakh sixty three thousand five
hundred and forty seven only)

17403029 (One crore seventy
four lakh three thousand and
twenty nine only)

12237094 (One crore twenty
lakh thirty seven thousand a
ninety four only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 36567582 (Three crore sixty five
lakh sixty seven thousand five
hundred and eighty two only)

67223144 (Six crore seventy two
lakh twenty three thousand one
hundred and forty four only)

46512051 (Four crore sixty f
lakh twelve thousand and fif
one only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2590000000 (Two hundred and
fifty nine crores only)

1910000000 (One hundred and
ninety one crores only)

2060000000 (Two hundred a
six crores only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 1215743141 (One hundred and
twenty one crore fifty seven lakh
forty three thousand one
hundred and forty one only)

1234134788 (One hundred and
twenty three crore forty one lakh
thirty four thousand seven
hundred and eighty eight)

1185405092 (One hundred a
eighteen crore fifty four lakh
thousand and ninety two on

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

1081748958 (One hundred and
eight crore seventeen lakh forty
eight thousand nine hundred
and fifty eight only)

1269218413 (One hundred and
twenty six crore ninety two lakh
eighteen thousand four hundred
and thirteen only)

1059053057 (One hundred a
five crore ninety lakh fifty th
thousand and fifty seven on

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2176376 (Twenty one lakh
seventy six thousand three
hundred and seventy six only)

51992 (Fifty one thousand nine
hundred and ninety two only)

432928 (Four lakh thirty two
thousand nine hundred and
twenty eight only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Enter Amount in Words zero zero zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

22 84 70

Total no. of Funding
Agencies

8 9 10

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

21918590 69241203 35176079

Amount Received in Words Two Crore Nineteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand
Five Hundred Ninety only

Six Crore Ninety Two Lakh Forty One Thousand
Two Hundred Three only

Three Crore Fifty One Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Seventy Nine only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy
Projects

10 8 2

Total no. of Client
Organizations

9 3 2

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

30469975 19265000 32676500

Amount Received in Words Three crore four lakh sixty nine thousand nine
hundred and seventy five only

One crore ninety two lakh sixty
five thousand

Three crore twenty six lakh seventy six thousa
and five hundred only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

8 7 7

Total no. of Participants 838 745 660

Total Annual Earnings
(Amount in Rupees)

71033080 73453150 69095000

Total Annual Earnings in
Words

SEVEN CRORE TEN LAKH THIRTY THREE
THOUSAND AND EIGHTY ONLY

SEVEN CRORE THIRTY FOUR LAKH FIFTY THREE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY

SIX CRORE NINETY LAKH
NINETY FIVE THOUSAND

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the build

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

Yes, in all the build

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the build

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In Months)

Is
Associated
Last Year

Currently working
with institution?

Joining
Date

Leaving
Date

Associ
type

1 A J S Bhanwer 61 Professor Male Ph.D 389 Yes Yes 07-11-
1985

--- Adhoc
Contra

2 Adarsh Pal 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 344 Yes Yes 01-03-
1995

--- Regula

3 Ajaib Singh Brar 70 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice Chancellor

Male Ph.D 416 Yes No 15-07-
2009

31-03-
2017

Other

4 Akshika Aneja 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 73 Yes Yes 13-07-
2011

--- Other

5 Aman Mahajan 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 26-02-
2009

--- Regula

6 Amandeep 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 263 Yes Yes 20-10-
1995

--- Regula
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7 Amandeep Kaur 24 Assistant Professor Female MP.Ed. 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

8 Amandeep
Singh

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 138 Yes Yes 08-12-
2009

--- Regula

9 Amanpreet
Singh

29 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 48 Yes Yes 28-07-
2013

--- Other

10 Amarjeet Kaur 52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 172 Yes Yes 26-07-
2007

--- Regula

11 Amarjit Singh 58 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 31-05-
1991

--- Regula

12 Amarjit Singh 59 Professor Male Ph.D 397 Yes Yes 23-08-
1988

--- Regula

13 Amit Chabhra 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 158 Yes Yes 28-07-
2004

--- Regula

14 Amit Kauts 47 Professor Male Ph.D 276 No Yes 01-02-
2016

--- Regula

15 Amrinder Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 75 Yes Yes 04-07-
2011

--- Regula

16 Amrit Pal Kaur 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 151 Yes Yes 07-09-
2007

--- Regula

17 Amritpal Singh 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 73 Yes Yes 13-07-
2011

--- Other

18 Amritpal Singh 35 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 102 Yes Yes 17-03-
2009

--- Regula

19 Anil Kumar 39 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 122 Yes Yes 12-07-
2007

--- Regula

20 Anish Kumar
Dua

47 Professor Male Ph.D 266 Yes Yes 11-07-
1995

--- Regula

21 Annie Ahuja 27 Assistant Professor Female MCA 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

22 Anshumati 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

23 Anup Kumar
Kesavan

44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 74 Yes Yes 11-07-
2011

--- Regula

24 Anupal 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 15-07-
2010

--- Other

25 Anupam 51 Professor Female Ph.D 285 Yes Yes 30-04-
1996

--- Regula

26 Anupam Gupta 43 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 24 Yes Yes 24-07-
2015

--- Other

27 Anupinder Singh 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 05-10-
2011

--- Regula

28 Aparna Bhatia 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 06-07-
2010

--- Regula

29 Archana Sharma 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 05-07-
2010

--- Regula

30 Arun Kumar 24 Assistant Professor Male B. Arch 24 Yes Yes 04-08-
2015

--- Other

31 Arvinder Bhatia 52 Professor Female Ph.D 216 Yes Yes 17-09-
1999

--- Regula
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32 Ashwani Kumar
Thukral

64 Professor Male Ph.D 417 Yes Yes 09-05-
1980

--- Adhoc
Contra

33 Ashwani Kumar
Sood

45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 236 Yes Yes 28-01-
1998

--- Regula

34 Ashwani Luthra 52 Professor Male Ph.D 323 Yes Yes 15-10-
1990

--- Regula

35 Atul Khanna 49 Professor Male Ph.D 262 Yes Yes 23-11-
1995

--- Regula

36 Avinash Kaur 57 Professor Female Ph.D 338 Yes Yes 06-07-
1989

--- Regula

37 Aziz Abbas 60 Professor Male Ph.D 420 Yes Yes 08-09-
1982

--- Regula

38 Badaruddoza 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 14-08-
2000

--- Regula

39 Balbir Singh 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 143 Yes Yes 20-04-
2006

--- Regula

40 Baljinder Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male NET 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

41 Baljinder Singh
Bal

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 202 Yes Yes 08-12-
2009

--- Regula

42 Baljit Kaur 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 91 Yes Yes 01-11-
2012

--- Regula

43 Balmeet Singh
Gill

45 Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 06-08-
1998

--- Regula

44 Balvinder Singh 61 Professor Male Ph.D 386 Yes Yes 17-07-
1985

--- Regula

45 Balwinder Singh
Bath

55 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

46 Balwinder Singh 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 332 Yes Yes 15-01-
1990

--- Regula

47 Barinderpal
Singh

32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 24-07-
2015

--- Other

48 Beena Kumari 47 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 84 Yes Yes 25-07-
2010

--- Other

49 Bhanu Mahajan 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 23 Yes Yes 18-08-
2015

--- Other

50 Bharatbeer Kaur 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 182 Yes Yes 05-07-
2010

--- Regula

51 Bhavnita Dhillon 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 92 Yes Yes 07-10-
2011

--- Regula

52 Bhupinder Singh
Chadha

54 Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 01-04-
1991

--- Regula

53 Bikram Jit Singh
Mann

51 Professor Male Ph.D 284 Yes Yes 17-01-
1996

--- Regula

54 Bikramjit Singh 55 Professor Male Ph.D 385 Yes Yes 06-09-
1985

--- Regula

55 Bikramjit Singh 53 Professor Male Ph.D 349 Yes Yes 09-09-
1988

--- Regula

56 Bimaldeep Singh 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 137 Yes Yes 21-04-
2006

--- Regula
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57 Bindiya Arora 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 05-10-
2011

--- Regula

58 Bir Good Gill 59 Professor Female Ph.D 319 Yes Yes 22-02-
1991

--- Regula

59 Charanjeet
Singh

52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 22-07-
2016

--- Other

60 Chhailadeep
Kaur

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 49 Yes Yes 16-07-
2013

--- Other

61 Dalbir Singh 54 Professor Male Ph.D 326 Yes Yes 01-08-
1990

--- Regula

62 Dalbir Singh 50 Professor Male Ph.D 294 Yes Yes 01-10-
1993

--- Regula

63 Daljit Singh 61 Professor Male Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 01-09-
1994

--- Regula

64 Dalwinder Kaur 26 Assistant Professor Female MCA 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

65 Daman jit Kaur 60 Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes Yes 28-09-
1993

--- Regula

66 Darya 46 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 176 Yes Yes 23-01-
2006

--- Regula

67 Davinder Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 12 Yes Yes 01-08-
2016

--- Other

68 Davinder Paul
Singh

54 Professor Male Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 23-08-
1994

--- Regula

69 Davinder Singh 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 11-01-
1991

--- Regula

70 Deepa Sikand 48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 01-02-
2016

--- Regula

71 Deepika Hazuria 56 Assistant Professor Female M.A 204 Yes Yes 22-07-
2000

--- Other

72 Deepika
Malhotra

27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 60 Yes Yes 19-07-
2012

--- Other

73 Dhanjeet Singh 37 Assistant Professor Male B.Tech 158 Yes Yes 04-08-
2004

--- Regula

74 Divya Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 55 Yes Yes 10-01-
2013

--- Other

75 Franky Rani 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 26-07-
2013

--- Regula

76 Fulbag Singh 61 Professor Male Ph.D 473 Yes Yes 07-11-
1978

--- Adhoc
Contra

77 Gagandeep Kaur 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 33 Yes Yes 30-12-
2014

--- Regula

78 Gagandeep Kaur
Gahlay

42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 53 Yes Yes 29-04-
2013

--- Regula

79 Gaurav Sikri 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 17-07-
2014

--- Other

80 Gaurav Khanna 34 Assistant Professor Male LLM 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

81 Gaveesh 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 24 Yes Yes 24-07-
2015

--- Other
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82 Geeta 55 Professor Female Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 08-05-
1991

--- Regula

83 Gopal Kumar 50 Associate Professor Male M.A 270 Yes Yes 13-03-
1995

--- Regula

84 Gurcharn Kaur 59 Professor Female Ph.D 386 Yes Yes 06-07-
1985

--- Regula

85 Gurjeet Singh 57 Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes Yes 25-05-
1986

--- Regula

86 Gurjinder Kaur 32 Assistant Professor Female LLM 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

87 Gurmeet Singh 61 Professor Male Ph.D 412 Yes Yes 20-05-
1986

--- Regula

88 Gurpreet Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male Master of
Pharmacy

85 Yes Yes 15-07-
2010

--- Other

89 Gurpreet Bal 58 Professor Female Ph.D 360 Yes Yes 18-09-
1987

--- Regula

90 Gurpreet Kaur 53 Professor Female Ph.D 368 Yes Yes 11-07-
2011

--- Regula

91 Gurpreet Kaur
Randhawa

41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 187 Yes Yes 11-07-
2007

--- Regula

92 Gurpreet Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 75 Yes Yes 04-07-
2011

--- Regula

93 Gursatej Gandhi 59 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 380 Yes Yes 14-10-
1991

--- Regula

94 Gurshaminder
Singh Bajwa

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 23-03-
2005

--- Regula

95 Gursharan Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 66 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

96 Gurupdesh
Singh

64 Professor Male Ph.D 447 Yes Yes 16-09-
1977

--- Adhoc
Contra

97 Gurvinder Singh 46 Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes Yes 27-02-
1997

--- Regula

98 Gurwinder Singh
Bhalla

56 Professor Male Ph.D 378 Yes Yes 26-03-
1986

--- Regula

99 Hani Sharma 30 Assistant Professor Female B.Tech 60 Yes Yes 27-07-
2012

--- Other

100 Harbir Singh
Manku

60 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 17-09-
1983

--- Regula

101 Hardeep Kaur 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 122 Yes Yes 11-07-
2007

--- Regula

102 Hardeep Singh 54 Professor Male Ph.D 367 Yes Yes 24-02-
1987

--- Regula

103 Hardeep Singh 45 Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes Yes 15-01-
1996

--- Regula

104 Harinderpal
Singh

63 Other Male MBBS 355 Yes Yes 08-01-
1988

--- Other

105 Harjeet Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes Yes 14-08-
2014

--- Regula

106 Harjit Kaur 61 Professor Female Ph.D 275 Yes Yes 23-10-
1997

--- Regula
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107 Harkirandeep
Kaur

33 Assistant Professor Female LLM 54 Yes Yes 18-03-
2013

--- Regula

108 Harmeet Singh 57 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 344 Yes Yes 09-01-
1989

--- Regula

109 Harpreet Kaur 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 10-08-
2016

--- Other

110 Harpreet Singh 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

111 Harpreet Kaur 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 86 Yes Yes 06-07-
2010

--- Regula

112 Harsandaldeep
Kaur

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 122 Yes Yes 12-07-
2007

--- Regula

113 Harvinder Kaur 51 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 200 Yes Yes 24-01-
2001

--- Regula

114 Harvinder Singh
Saini

50 Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes Yes 16-09-
1991

--- Regula

115 Himatbir Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 61 Yes Yes 15-07-
2012

--- Other

116 Ikdeep Kaur 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

117 Inderpreet Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 49 Yes Yes 06-07-
2013

--- Other

118 Inderpreet Kaur 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 130 Yes Yes 13-11-
2006

--- Regula

119 Jagrup Singh
Sekhon

58 Professor Male Ph.D 344 Yes Yes 20-01-
1989

--- Regula

120 Jasbir Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 36 Yes Yes 21-07-
2014

--- Other

121 Jasdeep Kaur 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

122 Jasmeet Sandhu 61 Professor Female Ph.D 448 Yes Yes 08-12-
1980

--- Adhoc
Contra

123 Jasmine Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male LLM 35 Yes Yes 30-08-
2014

--- Other

124 Jaspal Singh 52 Professor Male Ph.D 294 Yes Yes 18-10-
1994

--- Regula

125 Jaspal Singh 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes Yes 19-11-
1991

--- Regula

126 Jaspal Singh
Sandhu

57 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice Chancellor

Male M.S 283 Yes Yes 10-02-
1994

--- Regula

127 Jaspreet Singh 26 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

128 Jaspreet Walia 48 Assistant Professor Female NET 133 Yes Yes 03-07-
2006

--- Other

129 Jasveen Kaur 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

130 Jasveen Kaur 49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 270 Yes Yes 17-01-
1996

--- Regula

131 Jaswinder Singh 50 Assistant Professor Male MCA 145 Yes Yes 18-08-
2005

--- Regula
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132 Jatinder Kaur 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 146 Yes Yes 20-01-
2006

--- Regula

133 Jatinder Kumar 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 03-08-
1998

--- Regula

134 Jatinder Singh 59 Professor Male Ph.D 338 Yes Yes 07-07-
1989

--- Regula

135 Jesna Jaya
Chandr

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 92 Yes Yes 03-07-
2014

--- Regula

136 Jitender Singh 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes Yes 17-03-
2009

--- Regula

137 Jobanjeet Singh 24 Associate Professor Male MP.Ed. 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

138 Kamaljit Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes Yes 06-09-
2012

--- Regula

139 Kamaljit Singh 53 Professor Male Ph.D 338 Yes Yes 14-02-
1991

--- Regula

140 Kamalpreet Kaur 35 Assistant Professor Female MP.Ed. 24 Yes Yes 24-07-
2015

--- Other

141 Kamlesh Guleria 40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 106 Yes Yes 26-02-
2009

--- Regula

142 Kanwarjeet
Singh

51 Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 13-05-
1991

--- Regula

143 Karamdeep
Singh

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes Yes 17-07-
2014

--- Other

144 Karamjit Singh 49 Professor Male Ph.D 283 Yes Yes 03-03-
1994

--- Regula

145 Karamjit Singh
Sandhu

55 Associate Professor Male M.A 265 Yes Yes 04-09-
1995

--- Regula

146 Karandeep Kaur 29 Assistant Professor Female MCA 61 Yes Yes 13-07-
2012

--- Other

147 Karanjeet Singh 50 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes Yes 02-09-
1997

--- Regula

148 Kawaljit Kaur 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 107 Yes Yes 24-08-
2008

--- Other

149 Kiran G Singh 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Plan 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

150 Kiranbir Kaur 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 61 Yes Yes 06-09-
2012

--- Regula

151 Kirandeep K
Dhami

40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 37 Yes Yes 15-07-
2014

--- Other

152 Kirandeep
Sandhu

48 Associate Professor Female M.A 270 Yes Yes 13-03-
1995

--- Regula

153 Kuldeep Kaur 57 Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes 18-08-
1990

--- Regula

154 Kuldip Singh 62 Professor Male Ph.D 335 Yes Yes 11-09-
1989

--- Adhoc
Contra

155 Kuldip Singh 50 Associate Professor Male M.A 265 Yes Yes 04-09-
1995

--- Regula

156 Kuljit Kaur 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 158 Yes Yes 27-07-
2004

--- Regula
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157 Kuljit Sahota 55 Professor Female Ph.D 331 Yes Yes 11-02-
1990

--- Regula

158 Lakhwant Singh 53 Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 13-05-
1991

--- Regula

159 Lakhwinder
Singh

51 Professor Male Ph.D 351 Yes Yes 17-09-
1991

--- Regula

160 Lovleen Kumar
Grover

51 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 266 Yes Yes 08-07-
1995

--- Regula

161 Madanjit Singh 26 Assistant Professor Male MCA 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

162 Mahmood Mian 60 Professor Male Ph.D 377 Yes Yes 07-04-
1986

--- Regula

163 Mamman Paul 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 25-02-
2009

--- Regula

164 Manbir Singh
Bhullar

54 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 296 Yes Yes 25-01-
1993

--- Regula

165 Mandeep Kaur 48 Professor Female Ph.D 269 Yes Yes 16-08-
1996

--- Regula

166 Mandeep Singh 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes Yes 10-09-
2014

--- Regula

167 Maninder Singh
Brar

31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 24 Yes Yes 08-08-
2015

--- Other

168 Maninder Kaur 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 148 Yes Yes 19-09-
2007

--- Regula

169 Maninder Lal
Singh

49 Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes Yes 18-10-
1991

--- Regula

170 Manjinder Singh 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 50 Yes Yes 16-10-
2014

--- Regula

171 Manjot Kaur 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 36 Yes Yes 08-08-
2014

--- Other

172 Manohar Singh 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 403 Yes Yes 23-12-
1983

--- Other

173 Manoj Kumar 55 Professor Male Ph.D 287 Yes Yes 07-10-
1993

--- Regula

174 Manpreet Kaur 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 15-07-
2013

--- Other

175 Manpreet Kaur 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 114 Yes Yes 26-02-
2009

--- Regula

176 Manpreet Singh
Bhatti

44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes Yes 26-01-
2001

--- Regula

177 Manvinder
Singh

54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 319 Yes Yes 30-01-
2006

--- Regula

178 Meenakshi
Singhal

46 Associate Professor Female M.Tech 266 Yes Yes 18-07-
1995

--- Regula

179 Mehak 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

180 Mehak Mahajan 30 Assistant Professor Female MCA 13 Yes Yes 15-07-
2016

--- Other

181 Mehek Mehra 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 13 Yes Yes 15-07-
2016

--- Other
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182 Mehra Anjali M
Lal

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 183 Yes Yes 01-11-
2007

--- Regula

183 Mohan Kumar 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 17-09-
1993

--- Regula

184 Mohubat Singh 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 134 Yes Yes 03-07-
2014

--- Regula

185 Mona Malhotra 42 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 204 Yes Yes 06-08-
2000

--- Other

186 Monika Chawla 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

60 Yes Yes 02-08-
2012

--- Other

187 Monika Dang 43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

188 Naresh Pal
Singh

53 Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 16-05-
1991

--- Regula

189 Narpinder Singh 55 Professor Male Ph.D 302 Yes Yes 17-04-
1993

--- Regula

190 Navdeep Kaur 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

191 Navdeep Kaur 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 26-07-
2013

--- Regula

192 Navdeep Singh
Sodhi

45 Professor Male Ph.D 239 Yes Yes 07-08-
1998

--- Regula

193 Navdeep Singh
Tung

59 Professor Male Ph.D 391 Yes Yes 15-02-
1985

--- Regula

194 Navinderjit Kaur
Kahlon

31 Assistant Professor Female MCA 85 Yes Yes 15-07-
2010

--- Other

195 Navneet Kaur 29 Assistant Professor Female MHA(Hospital
Admin)

36 Yes Yes 25-07-
2014

--- Other

196 Navreet Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

197 Neena Bedi 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 243 Yes Yes 07-07-
1997

--- Regula

198 Neena Kumari 54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 330 Yes Yes 23-03-
1990

--- Regula

199 Neena Rosy
Kahlon

58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 218 Yes Yes 31-03-
2006

--- Regula

200 Neeti Bawa 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 60 Yes Yes 05-08-
2012

--- Other

201 Nirmal Singh 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other

202 Nitin Batra 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 200 Yes Yes 24-01-
2001

--- Regula

203 Om Parkash 57 Professor Male Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 13-11-
1984

--- Regula

204 Palwinder Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male MCA 73 Yes Yes 13-07-
2011

--- Other

205 Palwinder Singh 51 Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 11-09-
2000

--- Regula

206 Pammy Batra 59 Professor Female Ph.D 373 Yes Yes 03-09-
1986

--- Regula
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207 Pankaj Chhabra 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 219 Yes Yes 01-07-
1999

--- Regula

208 Pankhuri Bhatia 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Plan 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

209 Param Paul Kaur 57 Professor Female Ph.D 253 Yes Yes 29-08-
1996

--- Regula

210 Parambir Singh
Malhi

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 146 Yes Yes 12-07-
2010

--- Regula

211 Paramjit Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

212 Paramjit Singh 61 Professor Male Ph.D 379 Yes Yes 31-05-
1991

--- Adhoc
Contra

213 Paramjit Kaur 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 37 Yes Yes 19-08-
2014

--- Regula

214 Paramjit Kaur
Bhatia

55 Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 29-09-
1997

--- Regula

215 Paramjit Singh 60 Associate Professor Male B. Arch 343 Yes Yes 25-02-
1989

--- Regula

216 Parampal Singh 29 Assistant Professor Male MBA 14 Yes Yes 16-07-
2015

--- Other

217 Pardeep Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 Yes Yes 25-07-
2013

--- Other

218 Parkash
Chandra Mishra

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 110 Yes Yes 21-07-
2008

--- Regula

219 Parminder Singh 28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

220 Parminder Kaur 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 158 Yes Yes 27-07-
2004

--- Regula

221 Parminder Singh 59 Professor Male Ph.D 445 Yes Yes 09-08-
1980

--- Regula

222 Parminder Singh 52 Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes Yes 20-12-
1990

--- Regula

223 Parmjit 59 Professor Female Ph.D 329 Yes Yes 03-05-
1990

--- Regula

224 Parul 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Arch. 48 Yes Yes 28-07-
2013

--- Other

225 Pavleen Kaur 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 196 Yes Yes 31-01-
2008

--- Regula

226 Pawan Kumar 50 Assistant Professor Male M.A 60 Yes Yes 13-08-
2012

--- Other

227 Pawandeep
Kaur

30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 23 Yes Yes 15-09-
2015

--- Other

228 Pawandeep
Kaur

33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

229 Payal Kapoor 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

96 Yes Yes 08-08-
2009

--- Other

230 Payal Mahajan 25 Assistant Professor Female MP.Ed. 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other

231 Perminder Singh
Brar

37 Assistant Professor Male NET 12 Yes Yes 25-07-
2016

--- Other
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232 Pinto Emerson 49 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 217 Yes Yes 06-08-
1999

--- Regula

233 Pooja Chadha 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 02-07-
2007

--- Regula

234 Pooja Ohri 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 02-07-
2007

--- Regula

235 Prabhakar
Kashyap

35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 72 Yes Yes 20-07-
2011

--- Other

236 Prabhjeet Singh
Rana

55 Professor Male Ph.D 316 Yes Yes 23-05-
1991

--- Regula

237 Prabhjot Kaur
Dilawari

28 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

238 Prabhpreet Kaur 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 72 Yes Yes 04-10-
2011

--- Regula

239 Prabhpreet
Singh

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 75 Yes Yes 04-07-
2011

--- Regula

240 Prabodh
Sehajpal

63 Professor Male Ph.D 274 Yes Yes 16-09-
1994

--- Adhoc
Contra

241 Pramod Kumar
Verma

55 Associate Professor Male M.Tech 287 Yes Yes 13-10-
1993

--- Regula

242 Pratap Kumar
Pati

48 Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes Yes 09-02-
2001

--- Regula

243 Preet Mohinder
Singh Bedi

46 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes Yes 04-09-
1997

--- Regula

244 Prianka Arora 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

245 Priyanka
Mahajan

33 Assistant Professor Female B.Tech 48 Yes Yes 26-07-
2013

--- Other

246 Psalm Dutta 32 Assistant Professor Female LLM 35 Yes Yes 26-08-
2014

--- Other

247 Pukhraj Paul 29 Assistant Professor Female MBA 24 Yes Yes 20-07-
2015

--- Other

248 Purnima Khanna 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 108 Yes Yes 08-08-
2008

--- Other

249 Purnoor Kaur 24 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 12 Yes Yes 22-07-
2016

--- Other

250 Rachana
Sharma

32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 88 Yes Yes 03-07-
2014

--- Regula

251 Rachna Hora 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 93 Yes Yes 28-12-
2009

--- Regula

252 Rahul Verma 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 48 Yes Yes 17-07-
2013

--- Other

253 Raj Sukhwinder
Singh

49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 322 Yes Yes 01-08-
1991

--- Regula

254 Rajbir Kaur 27 Assistant Professor Female NET 12 Yes Yes 08-08-
2016

--- Other

255 Rajbir Kamboj 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes Yes 14-08-
2000

--- Regula

256 Rajesh Kumar 50 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 150 Yes Yes 23-03-
2005

--- Regula
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257 Rajesh Kumari 53 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 23-09-
1993

--- Regula

258 Rajesh Sharma 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 189 Yes Yes 28-08-
2002

--- Regula

259 Rajinder Kaur 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 202 Yes Yes 03-01-
2001

--- Regula

260 Rajinder Singh 48 Professor Male Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 03-10-
1996

--- Regula

261 Rajinder Singh
Sandhu

58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 317 Yes Yes 17-04-
1991

--- Regula

262 Rajvir 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 44 Yes Yes 25-11-
2013

--- Other

263 Rama Rani 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes Yes 17-07-
2013

--- Other

264 Ramandeep 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 204 Yes Yes 03-10-
2000

--- Regula

265 Ramandeep
Kaur

35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

266 Ramandeep
Kaur

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes Yes 24-07-
2013

--- Other

267 Ramandeep
Kaur

24 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 12 Yes Yes 28-07-
2016

--- Other

268 Raminder Kaur 56 Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes Yes 07-03-
2005

--- Regula

269 Ranbir Kaur 48 Associate Professor Female M.A 269 Yes Yes 02-05-
1995

--- Regula

270 Ravi Chand
Singh

61 Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 14-09-
1993

--- Regula

271 Ravi Inder Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

272 Ravinder Kumar 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 139 Yes Yes 03-02-
2006

--- Regula

273 Ravinder Singh 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 18-11-
1997

--- Regula

274 Ravinderpal
Singh

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 194 Yes Yes 26-07-
2001

--- Regula

275 Rawal Singh
Aulakh

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 106 Yes Yes 05-07-
2010

--- Regula

276 Reema Sharma 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 49 Yes Yes 15-07-
2013

--- Other

277 Renu Saini 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 26-07-
2005

--- Other

278 Renu Bala 60 Professor Female Ph.D 341 Yes Yes 22-04-
1989

--- Regula

279 Renu Kumari 56 Professor Female Ph.D 327 Yes Yes 21-03-
1991

--- Regula

280 Renu Mehta 45 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 219 Yes Yes 01-07-
1999

--- Regula

281 Retneer Sharma 33 Assistant Professor Female MSc(Mathematics) 12 Yes Yes 18-07-
2016

--- Other
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282 Richa Mahajan 26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

283 Ritu Bala 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 92 Yes Yes 06-07-
2010

--- Regula

284 Ritu Raj Kaur 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

285 Rohit Dubey 25 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 01-01-
2016

--- Other

286 Roopjeet Kaur 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

287 Rupan Dhillon 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 136 Yes Yes 05-07-
2010

--- Regula

288 Rupendeep Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 75 Yes Yes 04-07-
2011

--- Regula

289 Rupinder Kaur 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 60 Yes Yes 13-08-
2012

--- Other

290 Sachin Kumar 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes Yes 11-07-
2011

--- Regula

291 Sajid Hussain 59 Professor Male Ph.D 313 Yes Yes 26-08-
1991

--- Regula

292 Sakshi Sahni 34 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

293 Samriti 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 12 Yes Yes 08-08-
2016

--- Other

294 Sandeep Dua 47 Professor Male Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 08-08-
1994

--- Regula

295 Sandeep Kaur 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 74 Yes Yes 03-07-
2014

--- Regula

296 Sandeep Kumar 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

297 Sandeep
Sharma

46 Professor Male Ph.D 212 Yes Yes 12-01-
2000

--- Regula

298 Sandeep
Sharma

38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 37 Yes Yes 14-08-
2014

--- Regula

299 Sandeep Singh
Waraich

38 Assistant Professor Male MCA 95 Yes Yes 13-10-
2009

--- Regula

300 Sanehdeep Kaur 48 Professor Female Ph.D 137 Yes Yes 11-04-
2006

--- Regula

301 Sangeeta Arora 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 263 Yes Yes 03-11-
1997

--- Regula

302 Sanjana
Mehrotra

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 63 Yes Yes 16-01-
2013

--- Regula

303 Sapana Sharma 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 37 Yes Yes 15-07-
2014

--- Other

304 Sarabjit Kaur 37 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 123 Yes Yes 02-07-
2007

--- Regula

305 Sarbjot Singh 52 Professor Male M.Arch. 344 Yes Yes 30-01-
1989

--- Regula

306 Sarika 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 02-07-
2007

--- Regula
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307 Sarju Gupta 37 Assistant Professor Female LLB 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

308 Saroj Bala 54 Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes Yes 18-08-
1992

--- Regula

309 Satinder Kaur 34 Assistant Professor Female MPT(Physio) 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

310 Satnam Singh 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 59 Yes Yes 05-11-
2012

--- Regula

311 Satwinder Kaur
Sohal

54 Professor Female Ph.D 277 Yes Yes 01-09-
1994

--- Regula

312 Satwinder Pal
Kaur

34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 05-10-
2011

--- Regula

313 Satwinderjeet
Kaur

48 Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes Yes 23-09-
1994

--- Regula

314 Sehajpal Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 26-07-
2016

--- Other

315 Shalini Bahel 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 158 Yes Yes 27-07-
2004

--- Regula

316 Sham Sunder 57 Professor Male Ph.D 298 Yes Yes 17-11-
1992

--- Regula

317 Sharanjit Singh
Dhillon

60 Professor Male Ph.D 330 Yes Yes 23-03-
1990

--- Regula

318 Shashi Bala 61 Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 03-10-
1986

--- Regula

319 Shelly 37 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 25 Yes Yes 15-07-
2015

--- Other

320 Shenoy Sheweta
Dev Raj

42 Professor Female Ph.D 207 Yes Yes 14-06-
2000

--- Regula

321 Shivinder Devra 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

322 Shyamal Koley 53 Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes Yes 03-10-
1994

--- Regula

323 Sohinder Singh 63 Professor Male Ph.D 318 Yes Yes 28-06-
1990

--- Adhoc
Contra

324 Subheet Kumar
Jain

41 Professor Male Ph.D 81 Yes Yes 01-01-
2011

--- Regula

325 Subodh Kumar 57 Professor Male Ph.D 386 Yes Yes 09-07-
1985

--- Regula

326 Sudha Rani
Sharma

53 Professor Female Ph.D 347 Yes Yes 18-10-
1993

--- Regula

327 Sugandh Bhatia 37 Assistant Professor Male MCA 130 Yes Yes 05-10-
2006

--- Other

328 Sukhamrit Singh 31 Assistant Professor Male LLM 12 Yes Yes 01-01-
2016

--- Other

329 Sukhdeep Kaur 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 07-10-
2011

--- Regula

330 Sukhdeep Kaur 30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 63 Yes Yes 02-07-
2012

--- Regula

331 Sukhdev Singh
Khara

63 Professor Male Ph.D 457 Yes Yes 11-03-
1978

--- Adhoc
Contra
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332 Sukhdev Singh 60 Professor Male Ph.D 392 Yes Yes 05-02-
1985

--- Regula

333 Sukhdev Singh 54 Professor Male Ph.D 303 Yes Yes 18-06-
1992

--- Regula

334 Sukhleen Bindra 57 Professor Female Ph.D 409 Yes Yes 01-09-
1983

--- Regula

335 Sukhmanpreet
Kaur

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 24 Yes Yes 26-07-
2015

--- Other

336 Sukhpreet Kaur 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 48 Yes Yes 17-07-
2013

--- Other

337 Sukhprit Singh 53 Professor Male Ph.D 306 Yes Yes 13-09-
1993

--- Regula

338 Sukhraj Kaur 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 122 Yes Yes 07-08-
2007

--- Regula

339 Sukhwinder
Singh

47 Assistant Professor Male B. Arch 115 Yes Yes 08-01-
2008

--- Other

340 Sukhwinder
Singh

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc(Phy) 12 Yes Yes 08-08-
2016

--- Other

341 Sumanjit Kaur 53 Professor Female Ph.D 309 Yes Yes 12-12-
1991

--- Regula

342 Sumneet Kaur 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 05-10-
2011

--- Regula

343 Sumninder Kaur
Bawa

41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 195 Yes Yes 02-07-
2001

--- Regula

344 Sunil 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 25-02-
2009

--- Regula

345 Suninder Tung 56 Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes Yes 23-02-
1987

--- Regula

346 Sunita Gupta 53 Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 11-01-
1991

--- Regula

347 Sunita Sharma 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 161 Yes Yes 25-02-
2009

--- Regula

348 Supreet Sandhu 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes 20-07-
2015

--- Other

349 Swapandeep
Singh Chimni

55 Professor Male Ph.D 302 Yes Yes 16-07-
1992

--- Regula

350 Swati Mehta 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 119 Yes Yes 02-11-
2012

--- Regula

351 Tamana Kalia 25 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 16 Yes Yes 04-04-
2016

--- Other

352 Tarlok Singh
Banipal

60 Professor Male Ph.D 309 Yes Yes 07-12-
1991

--- Regula

353 Tejinder Deep
Kaur

28 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 18 Yes Yes 08-01-
2016

--- Other

354 Tejinder Gulati 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 332 Yes Yes 19-10-
1993

--- Regula

355 Tejwant Singh 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 58 Yes Yes 03-12-
2012

--- Regula

356 Vandana Bhalla 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 130 Yes Yes 14-11-
2006

--- Regula
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357 Vanita 49 Professor Female Ph.D 226 Yes Yes 17-11-
1998

--- Regula

358 Varinder Kaur 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 213 Yes Yes 12-02-
2001

--- Regula

359 Varsha Arora 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Ed 12 Yes Yes 12-08-
2016

--- Other

360 Varun Sood 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 48 Yes Yes 25-07-
2013

--- Other

361 Vasudha
Sambyal

50 Professor Female Ph.D 248 Yes Yes 06-01-
1998

--- Regula

362 Venus Singh
Mithu

31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 44 Yes Yes 14-08-
2014

--- Regula

363 Vikram 41 Assistant Professor Male MBA 146 Yes Yes 13-07-
2007

--- Regula

364 Vikram Chadha 61 Professor Male Ph.D 457 Yes Yes 04-07-
1979

--- Adhoc
Contra

365 Viney Kapoor 56 Professor Female Ph.D 321 Yes Yes 13-12-
1990

--- Regula

366 Vipan Kumar 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes 26-02-
2009

--- Regula

367 Vishal Bhardwaj 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 11-11-
2004

--- Other

368 Vishal Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 85 Yes Yes 15-07-
2010

--- Other

369 Vishal Sood 43 Assistant Professor Female B. Arch 138 Yes Yes 08-02-
2006

--- Other

370 Yubee Gill 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 286 Yes Yes 07-12-
1993

--- Regula


